Respondent, whether while seeking extensions before the Authority or as updated on the 

registration portal, cannot be treated as binding on the Complainants. 

(iii)Relief under Section 18 of the RE(R&D) Act: 

61. It has been observed by this Authority that the total sale consideration is for an amount 

of Rs. 1,20,34,500/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred 

Only). That, as per the Agreement of Sale the Complainant has paid an amount of Rs. 

25,27,245/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred And Forty Five 

Only). However it is observed that as per the payment receipts placed before this Authority that 

a sum of Rs. 1,12,71,603/- (Rupees One Crore Twelve Lakh Seventy One Thousand Six 

Hundred And Three Only) has been duly paid by the Complainant herein towards the sale 

consideration. Further, the Agreement clearly stipulated possession by 31.08.2024, with a grace 

period of 6 months to 28.02.2025. Admittedly, possession has not been delivered.